CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/11/24 at
6:32:08 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

20f12

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HFN[EAI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

INGAENN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNCIEArY x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Mileage
Inconsistency

No Issues
= Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and

Owner 1

2012

Personal
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IAEL ] Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Date Mileage Source

12/16/2011 Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Ml
888-249-4001
buffused.com
4.7/5.0
134 Verified Reviews

12/19/2011 9 Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Mi
586-939-9430
buffwhelan.com
4.7/5.0
134 Verified Reviews

05/11/2012 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

05/14/2012 24 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

3of12

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

V"“
Michigan

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle serviced

®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
%  Wheel locks installed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

05/25/2012

07/13/2012

09/05/2012

12/10/2012

03/04/2013

05/31/2013

07/19/2013

4 of 12

7,462

13,971

20,645

27,094

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Title #603A1462125

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 5,585 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Title or registration issued

First owner reported

Titled or registered as personal

vehicle

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

50f12

09/13/2013 34,949

12/10/2013 41,329

03/10/2014 47,215

05/13/2014 52,058

06/28/2014 54,911

07/18/2014

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Al Serra Auto Plaza
Grand Blanc, Ml
810-694-5600
alserra.com

4.4/5.0
221 Verified Reviews

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Induction system serviced
Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
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5/11/2024, 7:32 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

6 of 12

09/16/2014 61,407

10/14/2014 63,756

01/30/2015 70,928

05/02/2015 77,784

06/05/2015 80,609

07/17/2015

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 9,985 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Wiring repaired

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

7 of 12

08/15/2015 85,396

11/13/2015 92,279

02/17/2016 98,953

03/29/2016 101,591

06/06/2016 107,028

07/08/2016

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 9,985 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Camshaft position sensor replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Drivability/performance checked

Registration issued or renewed
A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

8of12

09/28/2016

01/14/2017

04/22/2017

07/13/2017

07/17/2017

11/07/2017

115,235

122,784

130,101

136,328

145,142

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Golling Buick GMC

Lake Orion, Ml

248-693-5900

gollingbuickgmc.com
47/5.0

110 Verified Reviews

@ 3 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Tune-up performed
Serpentine belt replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Lights checked

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...
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02/20/2018 151,850 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

05/11/2018 157,105 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

06/07/2018 159,067 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

06/14/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

10/10/2018 167,059 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

01/16/2019 174,206 Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0
450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

\ 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...
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03/12/2019 177,718

05/22/2019 181,047

06/07/2019 182,126

07/09/2019

10/02/2019 190,201

10/23/2019 190,841

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,985 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
47/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0

450 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,585 Favorites

Golling Buick GMC

Lake Orion, Ml

248-693-5900

gollingbuickgmc.com
4.7/5.0

110 Verified Reviews

@ 3 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Exhaust manifold replaced
Rear coil spring(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Four wheel alignment performed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB...

07/22/2020

12/10/2020 156,639

06/10/2021

05/14/2022

07/14/2023

03/08/2024

05/11/2024

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Ourisman Chevrolet
Marlow Heights
Temple Hills, MD
866-457-7541
ourismanchevrolet.com

3.9/5.0
124 Verified Reviews
' 25 Customer Favorites

K&y
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pontiac, Ml

Title #M10020438040

OnStar

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Correction to record

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote
Door Unlock by pressing the blue
OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of owne

11 of 12
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET MALIB... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1G1ZC5E01CF233643

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/11/24 6:32:08 AM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET
MALIBU vehicle (VIN: 1G1ZC5E01CF233643), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 5/11/24 at 7:32 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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